




WELCOME  



LIS Contact Information  

For questions about: Contact Person Email Address Ext # 

Absences :    

 Primary School 

 Secondary School 

 

Ms Vera Luo 

Ms Yi Yi Zhou 

 

Vera.luo@lis-chengdu.com 

Yy.Zhou@lis-chengdu.com 

 

8003 

8001 

Admissions 

 

Mrs Tina Chen Tina.Chen@lis-chengdu.com  8006 

Athletic Director Mr Tom McCabe Tom.mccabe@lis-chengdu.com 8007 

Buses/transportation Mrs Shirley Luo transportation@lis-chengdu.com 8000 

Cafeteria Zaur Mammadov zaur.mammadov@compassgroup.com.cn 8012 

Counsellor  Mrs Anya Kusmierski Anya.Kusmierski@lis-chengdu.com 

 

8021 

Finance Office Ms Helena Hong  Helena.hong@lis-chengdu.com 8010 

IB Diploma Programme 

Coordinator/University 

Counsellor 

Mrs Michèle Mindorff  Michele.Mindorff@lischengdu.com  8020 

IB Middle Years Programme 

Coordinator 

Mr. Jarrett Brown  Jarret.brown@lis-chengdu.com 

 

8001 

International Primary 

Curriculum 

Ms. Emma Colling  Emma.colling@lis-chengdu.com 

 

8003 

Library Ms Heidi Peng Heidi.peng@lis-chengdu.com 8122 

mailto:Jarret.brown@lis-chengdu.com
mailto:Emma.colling@lis-chengdu.com


Principal’s Office Mr David Mindorff David.Mindorff@lis-chengdu.com 8002 

Principal’s Assistant Ms Lynn Luo Lynn.luo@lis-chengdu.com 8004 

Health issues Ms Fu Yang Zhong Fuyang.Zhong@lis-chengdu.com 8008 

Head of Primary Mr Richard 

Wilkinson 

Richard.wilkinson@lis-chengdu.com 8012 

Assistant Head of Primary  Mr. Paul McCarthy Paul.mccarthy@lis-chengdu.com 8003 

Head of Secondary Mr Steven Pass Steven.Pass@lis-chengdu.com 8029 

Uniforms Zhang Li Lily.zhang@lis-chengdu.com  6504 

LÉMAN MISSION, VISION AND CORE VALUES 

CORE VALUES 

 

 

 

 

MISSION 

VISION 



NORD ANGLIA EDUCATION  

 

 

 

 

ADMINISTRATION  

Administrative structure 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Calendar 



Change of parent contact details 

ATTENDANCE  

Sickness or known absence 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Absentee parents 

Latecomers and students leaving school early 



Students leaving the school grounds 

COMMUNICATION  

Calendar 

Conferences  

Managebac 



Newsletters 

Release of student information and records 

https://leman.managebac.com/home
https://leman.managebac.com/home
https://leman.managebac.com/home


 

Reports 

Curriculum Overviews 

Curriculum Updates 



Website 

CURRICULUM  

Early Years – PK & JK 

Primary School – SK to Grade 5 

Secondary School – Grade 6 to 12 

IB Middle Years Programme Model 

http://www.lis-chengdu.com/
http://www.lis-chengdu.com/
http://www.lis-chengdu.com/
http://www.lis-chengdu.com/


IB Diploma Programme Model  



More details about both of these programmes can be found on our school’s web-site. 

Academic Dishonesty and Malpractice 



 

 

 

Citation/Attribution of work 

MLA  

Assessment 

IB Middle Years Diploma Programme Assessment 



LIS Diploma 

 

 

Graduation Requirements 

Language Learning 



 

 

 

 

 



Léman’s Creativity, Activity and Service Programme 

 

 

 

 



   

SUPPORT SERVICES  

Counsellor  

 

 

 

IB Coordinator and University Counsellor 

  

  

Approaches to Learning (ATL) 

Learning Support 

Special needs 



DRESS CODE  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



EMERGENCY PROCEDURES  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Phone Tree 



AIR QUALITY 

All outdoor activities will have their intensity modified at an AQI of 200 and cancelled at 250.  

Indoor recess will occur when the AQI reaches 200.

FAMILY ASSOCIATION  

. 

 

FOOD SERVICE  



Dietary needs 

HOMEWORK   





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

MEDICAL SERVICES  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Communication with parents 

 

 

 

 

Sending students home 

 

 

 

 



Communicable Diseases  

   

LEADERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES  

Student Council 

 

 

 

 

House Captains 

RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES  

Students have the right to: 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Student responsibilities & behavioural expectations 

Unacceptable behaviours include but are not limited to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fair and equal treatment 

:

 

 

 



 

 

Acts of intimidation/bullying  



 

 

 

 

 

 

Suspension 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

Suspension procedure   

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

Communication with parents regarding disciplinary action 

 

 

Corporal punishment 

Searching of student property 

Forgive and forget and responsible records of events 



Expulsion from the school 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SCHOOL BAGS  

 

SCHOOL DAY & TIMETABLE  

After School Clubs 

Enrichment 



Field Trips  

Personalised Learning Plans 

SCHOOL SECURITY  

 

 

 

 

 



Visitors to the school 

SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES  

Policy 

Pick-Up Points  



Bus travel 

Pick-up and delivery 

Leaving students alone 

Transportation communication 

Updating student information 



Delays 

Student bus behaviour expectations 

 

 

 

 

 

Non-compliance with bus rules 

 

 

 

 


